Outage Planning of Transmission elements during the month of Jun-16

From To
SN KV Element Name (as per Element List - - Basis Reason System Agenc Type
(@sp ) Date Time Date Time Y geney »P
1 400 400KV RAIPUR-WARDHA I 1-Jun-16 6:00 1-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work at NH and Railway crossing. WRTS-I WRTS-I C
2 220 220 KV Amona ckt Bay - 203 Bay at Mapusa 1-Jun-16 9:00 4-Jun-16 17:30 conti,  |CB Overhauling works at Mapusa. Line will be in service WRTS- WRTS R
through transfer bay
3 765 AURANGABAD _2 MAIN BAY 710 at Solapur 1-Jun-16 9:00 1-Jun-16 21:00 DAILY AMP WORKS ON CT AND CB WRTS-| WRTS-| R
4 400 400KV Bus-| at Parli 1-Jun-16 10:00 1-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli (PGCIL) WRTS-| WRTS-| R
5 765 765KV S/C ,Aurangabad-Dhule Line with Line Reactor 1-Jun-16 7:00 1-Jun-16 18:00 Daily ::;i;‘g:';e;;';‘s’:'f'“a“"” of Ligtening arrester for Line BDTCL BDTCL R
. . At present, the 105MVA spare ICT is
6 400 KV Circuit breaker of 400KV Spare ICT bay @ Chandrapur 01-Jun-16 9:00 01-Jun-16 17:00 Daily ;:g"ce;s“remem 0f CRM of CB. 2) Routine maintenance of MSETCL MSETCL  |under repairing. The CB is not in
) charge condition. Only permission is
7 400 KV 400 kV Chandrapur Parali CKT 11l 01-Jun-16 8:00 01-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Repalcement of Damaged Earthwire MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Chandrapur Il - Parali Ckt. | &
Powerline crossing works of 765kV D/C Hyderabad-Wardha
8 HVDC Chandrapur -Padghe HVDC line 2-Jun-16 8:00 2-Jun-16 18:00 Daily between tower location Nos 36/0 & 37/0 (Chandrapur - MSETCL WRTS-I C
Padahe Line tower nos.272 to 273 )
9 765 TIE_PUNE_AURANGABAD 2 TIE BAY 711 at Solapur 2-Jun-16 9:00 2-Jun-16 21:00 DAILY AMP WORKS ON CT AND CB WRTS-I WRTS-I R
10 220 203 Bay - Main Bay of Vasai Line 2-Jun-16 9:00 4-Jun-16 18:00 Contineous S;’:;:::"mg of Peumatice Drive of all three poles of ckt PGCIL WR-II R
11 400KV gnhaa'gdi:‘gﬁ‘:?lgjsy) of Chandrapur | - Chandrapur Il cki-2 @ 02-Jun-16 6:00 02-Jun-16 12:00 Daily  |Daignostic Testing & allied Bay Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL  |Ckt will charge through tie bay
12 400KV Karad - LONIKAND 02-Jun-16 10:00 02-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on other ckt.
. . . Load will be shared by 400/220kV, 3 X
13 400 KV 400/220kV, 315 MVA ICT | @ Chakan 02-Jun-16 0900 02-Jun-16 1800 Daily Half yearly testing & maintenance work. MSETCL MSETCL 105 MVA ICT I at 400KV Chakan S/s
400/220/33Kv,1X315 MVA ICT-IIl &
14 400/220/33KV 315 MVA ICT-1 @ Kharghar 2-Jun-16 9:00 2-Jun-16 11:00 Daily Premonsoon R.M WORK MSETCL MSETCL 400/220/33Kv , 1X315MVA ICT-Il will
be in service
15 400kV Lonikand-Chakan Line 2-un-16 9:00 2-un-16 17:00 Daily Bay & line maintenance MSETCL MSETCL h‘;z‘sj will be shared by other 400kV
16 400kV Girwali-Chandrapur -1l 2-Jun-16 9:00 2-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL sG;mz! -Chandrapur-| & I will be in
17 400 kv Koradi -Bhusawal Line 2-Jun-16 12:00 2-Jun-16 18:00 Daily PID testing of insulator strings. By Hot line Uint Akola. A/R MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Akola- Bhusawal , 400 kV
18 400 kv Main (403) Bay of Chandrapur GCR ckt-| @ Chandrapur Il s/s 2-Jun-16 6:00 2-Jun-16 12:00 Daily Daignostic Testing & allied Bay Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL
19 400 KV Waluj-Deepnagar 2-Jun-16 11:00 2-Jun-16 17:00 Daily PID testing MSETCL MSETCL 1) Work to be carried out by Hot Line
20 765 765KV Bus#2 at Wardha 3-Jun-16 9:00 4-Jun-16 18:00 Conti. Bus basr extension work for Durg 3 & 4 ckt at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
21 400 AURANGABAD(MSETCL)-PUNE(GIS) Il & 400Kv PARLI-PUNE(GIS)_1 3-Jun-16 8:00 3-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For jumper tighting works. WRTS-I WRTS-I C
22 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_WARDHA 2_SEONI 3-Jun-16 7:00 3-Jun-16 17:00:00 PM Daily AMP works (DCRM & Timing test of CB) at Seoni WRTS-| WRTS-| R
23 220 ICT3_315MVA MAIN BAY 211 at Solapur 3-Jun-16 9:00 3-Jun-16 21:00 DAILY AMP WORKS ON CT AND CB WRTS-| WRTS-| R
24 765 Vadodara-Dhule 3-Jun-16 10:00 3-Jun-16 16:00 Daily AMP works and Y phase reactor swiching with spare unit POWERGRID WR-II
25 400/220/33kV 500 MVA ICT-3 @ Aurangabad 03-Jun-16 7:30 7-Jun-16 17:00 Continuous  |Recommissioning of removed R-ph unit MSETCL MSETCL 400/220/33kv 315MVA ICT-1 &
26 400/220/33kV 315MVA ICT-3 @ Padgha 03-Jun-16 8:30 03-Jun-16 17:30 Daily Premonsoon maintenance MSETCL MSETCL
8 . Wardha Ckt 01 and Bhusawal Line will
27 400 KV ;'Se s:gfI:OQ Between Bhusawal Line and Wardha Ckt 013t 400kV |- o3 ) 16 9:00 03-1un-16 16:00 Daily  |Quarterly Bay Maintenance and Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL  |be in service Through respective main
bays.
28 500 KV HVDC Pole-2 @ Padgha & Chandrapur both 03-Jun-16 22:00 03-Jun-16 6:00 continuous |Premansoon maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Pole-1 will be in service
2 400 AKOLA/AURANGABAD-1 Bay at Aurangabad (MSETCL) 41un-16 9:00 4lun-16 18:00 Daily ;‘r’; nﬁ';:f BWU ‘s”ks at Aurangabad, Load shall be shifted to MSETCL WRTS [R
30 400/220/33KV  |315 MVA ICT-Il @ Dhule 4-Jun-16 8:00 4-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Routine maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Other ICTs will be in service
. ’ y " Fixing of missing & tightening of loose N/B of conductor
31 400 KV Deepnagar-Waluj 4-Jun-16 6:00 4-)un-16 17:00 Daily H/W, corona Ringarcing horn &, etc at various LOCs. MSETCL MSETCL
2 400/11/6.6kV |80 MVA Station TF 4A @ Deepnagar 41un-16 9:00 4lun-16 17:00 Daily Fh;e;?:t;ens:nncge CB Timing, DCRM Measurement & routine bay MSETCL MSETCL
33 400kV Kharghar - Padgha LINE 4-Jun-16 9:00 4-)un-16 11:00 Daily Premonsoon R.M WORK MSETCL MSETCL 400kv kalwa line will be in service
34 400/220kV  |500 MVA ICT-3 @ Babhaleshwar 5.Jun-16 8:00 5.un-16 18:00 Daily :/?)tripm attaining, CT, CB Testing work. Pre-monsoon Maint. MSETCL MSETCL  [ICT 1 & 2 will be in service
35 765 765kV AURANGABAD(PG)-SOLAPUR I 5-Jun-16 8:00 5-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work at NH and Railway crossing. WRTS-| WRTS-| C
36 765 765kV DURG PS -WARDHA_2 6-Jun-16 9:00 6-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work at NH and Railway crossing. WRTS-I WRTS-I C
37 220 206 Bay - Main Bay of Boisar - Boisar | Line 6-Jun-16 9:00 8-Jun-16 18:00 Contineous Srv:ar::r“"”g of Pneumatice Drive of all three poles of ckt PGCIL WRiI R
38 400/220 KV 400/220 KV ICT-1 315 MVA @ Parli 6-Jun-16 7:00 15-Jun-16 17:00 Continuous  (Bushing erIécement works MSETCL MSETCL 315 &500 MVA at Parli and 500 MVA
39 400/220 KV 315 MVA ICT-Ill @ Karad 6-Jun-16 10:00 6-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on other Two ICT'S
% 400KV 400KV Dhule - Babhaleshwar D/C 6-Jun-16 10:00 8-4un-16 17:00 Daily U&m :'D Testing work at various locations of 400kV BBLR MSETCL MSETCL  [both line will be in service




From

To

SN KV Element Name (as per Element List n n Basis Reason System Agenc Type
(@sp ) Date Time Date Time i gency P
il 400 KV New Koyna — Koyna Stage 4 ckt - | 6-Jun-16 8:00 6-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and Relay Testing work. MSETCL MSETCL ";‘V:}”bz"iz”:er‘v:?ey”a Stage 4 ckt -l
42 400 Solapur(NTPC) # 2 Main bay at Solapur(PG) 7-Jun-16 8:00 7-Jun-16 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS AND RELAY TESTING at Solapur WRTS-| WRTS-| R
43 400 400 KV Bus # 1 at Wardha 7-Jun-16 9:00 8-Jun-16 18:00 Conti. Bus Extension work for upcoming Aurangabad 1 & 2 WRTS-| WRTS-| R
44 765 Tie Bay-705 of ICT2 & DHULE line 7-Jun-16 9:00 7-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For commissioning of CSD at Aurangabad WRTS-| WRTS-| C
45 765/400 ICT2_765/400kv_AURANGABAD 7-Jun-16 16:00 7-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For commissioning of CSD at Aurangabad WRTS-I WRTS-I C
46 220 Navsari-Nashik line - 1 7/dun/16 9:00 8/Jun/16 18:00 Daily Condition Monitoring, Bay maint. And Line Maint. PGCIL GETCO
47 400KV Karad - TALANDAGE -| 7-Jun-16 10:00 7-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on 400 kV Talandge 2
400/220/33Kv,3X105 MVA ICT-| &
48 400/220/33KV 315MVA ICT-Il @ Kharghar 7-Jun-16 9:00 7-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Testing & R.M WORK MSETCL MSETCL 400/220/33Kv , 1X315MVA ICT-III will
_ be in service
49 400 AKOLA/AURANGABAD-2 Bay at Aurangabad (MSETCL) 8-lun-16 9:00 8-un-16 18:00 Daily ;‘r’; nﬁ';:f BWU ‘s”ks at Aurangabad, Load shall be shifted to MSETCL WRTS- [R
50 400/220/20kV 600 MVA ICT4 @ Padgha 08-Jun-16 8:30 08-Jun-16 17:30 Daily Premonsoon maintenance MSETCL MSETCL
51 400 Solapur(NTPC) # 2 Tie bay at Solapur(PG) 8-Jun-16 8:00 8-Jun-16 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS AND RELAY TESTING at Solapur WRTS-I WRTS-I R
52 400 KOLHAPUR 1 MAIN BAY 415 at Solapur 8-Jun-16 9:00 8-Jun-16 21:00 DAILY SF6 GAS LEAKAGE ARRESTING WORKS WRTS-| WRTS-I R
53 765 765kV PUNE(GIS)-SOLAPUR 8-Jun-16 9:00 8-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For tighting of jumper WRTS-| WRTS-| R
54 765 Vadodara -Dhule 8-Jun-16 10:00 8-Jun-16 16:00 Daily AMP works and B phase reactor swiching with spare unit POWERGRID WR-II
55 400 SSP-Dhule line - 1 8/Jun/16 8:00 9/Jun/16 18:00 Daily For line maint. Work PGCIL GETCO Non auto reclose code for 400kv SSP-
56 400/132kV 200MVA ICT-lIl @ Khadka 8-Jun-16 7:00 8-Jun-16 12:00 Daily Premansoon maintenance work of ICT MSETCL MSETCL
57 400kV 400kV Girwali-Solapur 8-Jun-16 9:00 8-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL PGCIL Solapur will be in service
58 400 KV x:'n Bay (404 Bay) of Chandrapur switching ckt-1 @ Chandrapur I 08-Jun-16 6:00 08-Jun-16 12:00 Daily Daignostic Testing & allied Bay Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Ckt will charge through tie bay
59 400 KV KhaperKheda-Chandrapur 08-Jun-16 8:00 08-Jun-16 17:00 Daily During the proposed outages line maint. works such as Line MSETCL MSETCL  |Fixing of misplaced vibration damper
60 400 kV Main Bay 413 only of Nandgaon Line at 400kV RS Akola 08-Jun-16 9:00 08-Jun-16 16:00 Daily Quarterly Bay Maintenance and Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Akola - Nandgaon will be in service
61 765 SOLAPUR-1 (Tie bay-708) at Aurangabad 9-Jun-16 9:00 9-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-| WRTS-| R
62 400 400 KV Bus # 2 at Wardha 9-Jun-16 9:00 10-Jun-16 18:00 Conti. Bus Extension work for upcoming Aurangabad 1 & 2 WRTS-| WRTS-| R
63 400 KARAD (MSETCL) MAIN BAY 412 at Solapur 9-Jun-16 9:00 9-Jun-16 21:00 DAILY SF6 GAS LEAKAGE ARRESTING WORKS WRTS-| WRTS-I R
64 220 207 Bay - Main Bay of Tarapur Line 9-Jun-16 9:00 11-Jun-16 18:00 Contineous ;);/ee;:::llmg of Peumatice Drive of all three poles of ckt PGCIL WR-II R
65 400 KV Lonikand- Jejuri line 09-Jun-16 0900 09-Jun-16 1800 Daily MAINT WORK & CVT replacement at Jejuri. MSETCL MSETCL
66 400 KV 400/220kV, 315 MVA ICT Il @ Chakan 09-Jun-16 0900 09-Jun-16 1800 Daily Half yearly testing & maintenance work. MSETCL MSETCL Load will be shared by 400/220kV, 3 X
. . . . . 400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal , 400 kV
. . " PID testing of insulator strings. By Hot line Uint Akola. A/R !
67 400 kV Akola-Nandgaonpeth 09-Jun-16 12:00 09-Jun-16 18:00 Daily shall be kept in non auto mode. MSETCL MSETCL AkoIa-BhusaV\_/aI & )
400 kV Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are in
68 400KV Tie Bay 412 and Main Bay 413 of 400 KV Chandrapur ckt-| @ 9-Jun-16 8:00 9-lun-16 17:00 Daily  |Cand Tandelta of 400KV Line CVT and CRM of CB MSETCL msercL  |*0OKV Chandrapur Cki-Il will be in
Warora service
69 400KV Nagothane-Padghe Line 1 9-lun-16 8:00 9-lun-16 18:00 Daily  |Replacing faulty disc’s of insulatorstring as per the PID MSETCL MSETCL
report. Tightening of jumper nut bolts at cut-point locations.
70 400 KV Waluj-Thaptitanda 9-Jun-16 11:00 9-Jun-16 17:00 Daily PID testing MSETCL MSETCL 1) Work to be carried out by Hot Line
71 765 765kV AURANGABAD(PG)-SOLAPUR | 10-Jun-16 8:00 10-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Insulator replacement work at NH and Railway crossing. WRTS-I WRTS-| C
72 765 SOLAPUR-1 (Main Bay-707) at Aurangabad 10-Jun-16 9:00 10-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-| WRTS-| R
73 400/220 Kv 500 MVA ICT 2 @ Lonikand Il 10-Jun-16 09:00 10-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance & diagnostic testing MSETCL MSETCL Total Load can be managed by
74 400 ICT2_315MVA_MAIN BAY 407 at Solapur 10-Jun-16 9:00 10-Jun-16 21:00 DAILY SF6 GAS LEAKAGE ARRESTING WORKS WRTS-| WRTS-| R
75 400KV BBLR- Thapti Tanda 2 Line 10-Jun-16 09:00 10-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Bay Maintenance work. Relay / CB / CT Testing MSETCL MSETCL g:rﬁc:ham' Tanda 1 Line will be In
|ser
76 400kV Lonikand-Stage IV Line 10-Jun-16 9:00 10-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Bay & line maintenance MSETCL MSETCL hzaeg will be shared by other 400kV
7 400KV Nagothane-Padghe Line 2 10-Jun-16 8:00 10-un-16 18:00 Daily  |Replacing faulty disc’s of insulatorstring as per the PID MSETCL MSETCL
report. Tightening of jumper nut bolts at cut-point locations.
78 400KV Ramagundam-CHANDRAPUR-1 6/10/2016 8:00 6/10/2016 18:30 opB Bhadrawati pole -2 outage are also planned by WR 10th NTPC
June, TTC/ATC curtailment upto 500 MW.
79 400 MAUDA_2 Main Bay (430) at Wardha 11-Jun-16 9:00 11-Jun-16 18:00 Daily AMP work at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
80 400 PARLI 2 Tie bay (408 ) at Wardha 11-Jun-16 9:00 11-Jun-16 18:00 Daily AMP work at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
81 400 SWITCHABLE LR_400kV_KARAD_SOLAPUR 11-lun-16 9:00 11-3un-16 21:00 palLy  |PRDOIL LEAKGAE AND COLLECTION OF BUSHING OIL WRTS-I WRTS [R
SAMPLE at Solapur
. ’ y . Fixing of missing & tightening of loose N/B of conductor
82 400 KV Deepnagar-Waluj 11-Jun-16 6:00 11-Jun-16 17:00 Daily H/W, corona Ring,arcing horn & etc at various LOCs. MSETCL MSETCL
83 400/220/33KV 315MVA ICT-I @ Dhule 11-Jun-16 8:00 11-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Routine maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Other ICTs will be in service
84 400/11/6.6KV | 80 MVA Station TF 48 @b Deepnagar 11-4un-16 9:00 11-4un-16 17:00 Daily ?Ae;?:t;sa“nnci CB Timing, DCRM Measurement & routine bay MSETCL MSETCL
Bhadrawati pole outages are also planned alternately by WR
85 400kV Ramagundam-CHANDRAPUR-2 6/11/2016 7:00 6/19/2016 19:00 oDB during 10th June to 19th June, TTC/ATC curtailment upto POWERGRID
500 MW for each pole.




From

To

SN KV Element Name (as per Element List n n Basis Reason System Agenc Type
(@sp ) Date Time Date Time i gency P
86 400 SSP-Dhule line - 2 12/jun/16 8:00 13/Jun/16 18:00 Daily For line maint. Work PGCIL GETCO Non auto reclose code for 400kv SSP-
87 400 MAUDA_2 Tie Bay (431) at Wardha 12-Jun-16 9:00 12-Jun-16 18:00 Daily AMP work at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
88 400 KV Waluj-Thaptitanda 12-Jun-16 11:00 12-Jun-16 17:00 Daily PID testing MSETCL MSETCL 1) Work to be carried out by Hot Line
Replacement of insulator discs by Polymer long rod
89 400 Boisar-Padghe( including LILO portion) 12-Jun-16 8:00 13-Jun-16 18:00 Daily insulators. A/R of Vapi-Boisar shall be remained in Non-Auto POWERGRID WR-II C
mode
Powerline crossing works of 765kV D/C Hyderabad-Wardha
90 400 Chandrapur -Parli D/C line 13-Jun-16 8:00 13-Jun-16 18:00 Daily between tower location Nos 23/0 & 24/0 (Chandrapur -Parli MSETCL WRTS-I C
DC 400KV Line tower nos.226 to 227)
91 400 MAUDA_1 Main Bay 433 at Wardha 13-Jun-16 9:00 13-Jun-16 18:00 Daily AMP work at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
92 765 Seoni # 2 Main bay at Wardha 13-Jun-16 9:00 13-Jun-16 18:00 Daily AMP work at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
93 765 SOLAPUR-2 (Main Bay-710) at Aurangabad 13-Jun-16 9:00 13-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-I WRTS-I R
94 400 KV ;Isif;%sgltgay) of Station TF 8 A & Chandrapur Il ckt-2 @ 13-Jun-16 6:00 13-Jun-16 12:00 Daily Daignostic Testing & allied Bay Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Ckt will charge through its main bay
95 400/220/20KV 300 MVA ICT-1 @ Koradi s/s 13-Jun-16 10:00 13-Jun-16 17:00 Daily ~|1an deltameasurement of bushing & predictive MSETCL MseTcL [ 3LSMVA 400/220/33KV ICT-2 will be
maintenance work in service
96 400 kv New Koyna — Koyna Stage 4 ckt — Il 13-Jun-16 8:00 13-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and Relay Testing work. MSETCL MSETCL 2‘:\:/1 E?r/\'/.li:e_ Koyna Stage 4 ckt — 1 will
97 400kV 400KV Dhule-SSNNL line D/C 14-Jun-16 10:00 16-Jun-16 17:00 Daily ‘S’;‘NL,L“Le TBITI?::”Q work at various locations of 400kv MSETCL MSETCL  |both line will be in service
98 400 Akola # 1 Main Bay at Wardha 14-Jun-16 9:00 14-Jun-16 18:00 Daily AMP work at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
99 400 MAUDA_1 Tie Bay 434 at Wardha 14-Jun-16 9:00 14-Jun-16 18:00 Daily AMP work at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
100 220 Navsari-Nashik line - 2 14/Jun/16 9:00 15/Jun/16 18:00 Daily Condition Monitoring, Bay maint. And Line Maint. PGCIL GETCO
101 400/220/33kv, 105MVA, 1 ph. Spare ICT unit at 400kV RS Akola 14-Jun-16 8:00 14-Jun-16 16:00 Daily Quarterly Bay Maintenance and Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL This is Spare ICT unit on NO LOAD.
102 400 Akola # 2 Main Bay at Wardha 14-Jun-16 9:00 14-Jun-16 18:00 Daily AMP work at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS-| R
103 765 TIE_WARDHA 2 - SOLAPUR 2 (Tie Bay-711) at Aurangabad 14-Jun-16 9:00 14-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-| WRTS-| R
104 400 KV Main Bay (410 Bay) of station TF 8 A @ Chandrapur Switching s/s 15-Jun-16 6:00 15-Jun-16 12:00 Daily Daignostic Testing & allied Bay Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Ckt will charge through tie bay
105 400 AURANGABAD(MSETCL)-PUNE(GIS) | & 400Kv PARLI-PUNE(GIS)_2 16-Jun-16 8:00 16-Jun-16 18:00 Daily For jumper tighting works. WRTS-| WRTS-| R
106 HVDC HVDC_POLE1_BHADRAWATI 16-Jun-16 9:00 23-Jun-16 18:00 Conti. Placement of new convertor transformer at Bhadrawati WRTS-| WRTS-| C
NO FEEDER/ICT NTERRUPTION, ICT Il
107 400 KV 404 CB- MAIN CB OF ICT Il @ Jejuri 16-Jun-16 0930 16-Jun-16 1730 Daily ANNUAL TESTING AND MAINT WORK MSETCL MSETCL 'WILL REMAIN IN SERVICE THROUGH
TIECB 405
108 400kV Lonikand- Karad Line 16-Jun-16 9:00 16-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Bay & line maintenance MSETCL MSETCL h(r)ng will be shared by other 400kV
109 400kV 400kV Girwali-PGCIL Ckt | 16-Jun-16 9:00 16-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Girwali-PGCIL Ckt Il will be in service
110 400kV Tie Bay 415 and Main Bay 416 of 400 KV Chandrapur ckt-Il @ 16-Jun-16 8:00 16-Jun-16 17:00 Daily  |Cand Tandelta of 400KV Line CVT and CRM of CB MSETCL msercL  [00KV Chandrapur Ckt-| will be in
Warora |service
1. Replacement of Pentograph Isolator of a. Kolhapur PG-I
111 400KV Main Bus — Il @ Talandge 16-Jun-16 10:00 18-un-16 18:00 Continuous |02 ¥ Phase & b. Kolhapur PG-11 898 B phase, 2. Alignment & MSETCL MseTcL  |-02d will be managed on 400 kV Main
servicing of All ‘B’ Bus Pentograph Isolators, 3. Annual Bus-I
Busbar Testing & Bus CVT Testing work.
. . . . . 400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal , 400 kV
112 400 kV Akola-Bhusawal 16-Jun-16 12:00 18-un-16 18:00 Daily  |F'D testing of insulator strings. By Hot line Uint Akola. A/R MSETCL MSETCL | Akola-Nandgaonpeth &
shall be kept in non auto mode. . .
400 kV Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are in
113 400 400KV RAIPUR-WARDHA | &400KV RAIPUR-WARDHA || 17-Jun-16 9:00 18-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Construction work of 765 kV Raipur-Wardha Ckt-3&4 WRTS-| WRTS-| C
Replacement of all suspection porcelain disc insulator
strings with Composite polymer insulators in entire line to
114 400 Vapi - Boisar 17-Jun-16 8:00 19-Jun-16 19:00 Daily prevent tripping of important line due to insulator flashover POWERGRID WR-II C
due to pollution. A/R of Boisar-Padge to kept in non auto
mode while working in LILO poriton
115 400kV Main Bus-2 @ Koradi s/s 17-Jun-16 9:00 17-lun-16 17:00 Daily ~ |1@ndelfameasurement of bushing & predictive MSETCL MSETCL  |Main bus-1 wil be available
maintenance work
116 400/220/33kv, 400/220/33kv, 315MVA, ICT No 01 at 400kV RS Akola 17-Jun-16 8:00 17-Jun-16 18:00 Daily Quarterly Bay Maintenance and Diagnostic Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL ICT will be out of service
117 400KV Babhaleshwar-Dhule 1 ckt. 18-Jun-16 9:00 18-Jun-16 17:00 Daily Bay Maintenance work. Relay / CB / CT Testing MSETCL MSETCL sBe?\t/’i';:'eShW”'Dh“'e 2ckt will bein
118 400kV 50MVAR Bus Reactor @ Khadka 18-Jun-16 7:00 18-Jun-16 12:00 Daily Premansoon maintenance work of reactor. MSETCL MSETCL '_




SN |KV Element Name From To Basis |Reason System |Agency |Type
119  |400/220kV | 500 MVA ICT No.2 @ Warora 20-Jun-16 8:00 20-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Pre monsoon maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Charged on No Load
. . : : " Dhariwal
120 |400Kv |40 KV Dhariwal -Chandrapur-11 400 KV D/C Tr. Line 200un-16 | 8:00AM | 30dun-16 | 18:00 |Daily E"h::”M"é;:';S’;S:I'ya::'ts‘:;if;;’:gf;tl')'"egéng;"5“'6“" string of line(Both Ckt-1&1) by LIVE |\ jce vy II;Lrastructure
121|400 400kV KORADI-SATPURA 20-Jun-16 6:00 25-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily Online OPGW work. A/R to be kept in Non auto mode 'WRTS-| 'WRTS-| C
122|400 400kV KORADI-SATPURA 20-Jun-16 6:00 21-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For stringing & crossing works of up-coming Mauda-Batul line WRTS-| WRTS-I C
123 [400 400Kv PUNE(GIS)-Aurangabad_1 & 2 20-Jun-16 6:00 19-Jul-16 18:00 |Daily Online OPGW work. A/R to be kept in Non auto mode \WRTML/ \WRTS-| C
124|400 400kV WARDHA-MAUDA | & Il 20-Jun-16 6:00 19-Jul-16 18:00 |Daily Online OPGW work & PID Testing . A/R to be kept in Non auto mode WRTS-I WRTS-I C
105 |765 765KV SEONI-WARDHA | 20-1un-16 6:00 19-1u1-16 18:00 |Daily Online OPGW work. A/R to be kept in Non auto mode. For installation of 48 OPGW cable at \WRTS-| \WRTS-1 c
repeater station.
126 [400kV Babhaleshwar - Dhule D/C 20-Jun-16 6:00 19-Jul-16 18:00 |Daily OPGW Work MSETCL MSETCL
since PID is conducted
online. Only auto
127 400KV Dhule- Babhaleshwar ckt | &Il 20-Jun-16 10:00 22-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily on Line PID Testing work at various locations of 400kV BBLLR —I&l! line. MSETCL MSETCL reclosure switch is
required to be kept in non
auto mode.
128  |400kV Karad - Kolhapur D/C 20-Jun-16 6:00 19-Jul-16 18:00 |Daily OPGW Work MSETCL MSETCL
129  |400kV Karad - Solapur (PG) 20-Jun-16 6:00 19-Jul-16 18:00 |Daily OPGW Work MSETCL MSETCL
130 400KV Main BAY (403) of ICT at APML Tiroda Plant 20-Jun-16 6:00 20-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily MAINTENANCE & TESTING WORK MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
131 [400kV Parli-Solapur 20-Jun-16 6:00 19-)ul-16 18:00 |Daily OPGW Work MSETCL MSETCL
132|400 Solapur-Kolhapur-1&2 20-Jun-16 6:00 19-Jul-16 18:00 |Daily Online OPGW work. A/R to be kept in Non auto mode WRTML WRTS-| C
133 |765KV SWITCHABLE LR_765KV_RAICHUR 1_SOLAPUR 20-Jun-16 9:00 20-Jun-16 11:00 |Daily NGR bypass CB jumpering works at Solapur WRTS-| WRTS-| C
134 |400/220 Kv | 167 MVA Spare ICT @ Warora 21-Jun-16 8:00 21-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Pre monsoon maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Charged on No Load
195 (765|765 DURG S WARDHA L zands |00 | avands | s foaly L& resctoul b taen nsene t 1500hours) TS [WRISE o
136 (400 Main Bus-2 at Koradi s/s 21-Jun-16 9:00 21-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Tan delta measurement of CVT & predictive maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL
137|400 SSNNL-Dhule -1 21/un/16 9:00 23/Jun/16 18:00 |Daily PMM work PGCIL GETCO
138 |765KV SWITCHABLE LR_765KV_RAICHUR 2_SOLAPUR 21-Jun-16 9:00 21-Jun-16 11:00 |Daily NGR bypass CB jumpering works at Solapur WRTS-| WRTS-| C
139 |765 TIE BAY Aurangabad-1 (717) at Wardha S/S 21-Jun-16 9:00 21-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily AMP work at Wardha S/S WRTS-I WRTS-I R
140  |765KV Akola-Il to Ektuni Line - 2 22-)un-16 6:00 22-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily Faulty Y phase metering CVT Replacement work at Akola-II substation MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
141 |400Kv 400KV Akola Yelwan Ckt 01 at 400KV RS Akola 22-un-16 9:00 22-un-16 | 18:00 |Daily APTCL work of ABT metering and Routine maintenance, Testing Works. MSETCL  |MSETCL t'l?teo"zv"'n'lﬁleb‘;“l;";esne,:‘c’:e
142|165 765K/ DURG S WARDHA 2 zznts | s00 | zziunts | 930 Joaly | oo & ractorwil b taken o at 60 haurs) WIS [WRIST o
143 |400 BUS REACTOR_400kV_80MVAR_DHULE 22-Jun-16 9:00 30-Jun-16 18:00 |Conti. For overhauling of B0MVAR Bus Reactor and CB at Dhule MSETCL S/S. WRTS-I MSETCL R
144  |765/400  |ICT2_765/400kv_AURANGABAD 22-Jun-16 9:00 22-)un-16 11:00 |Daily for change of phase combination at Aurangabad for RTV coating WRTS-| WRTS-| R
145  |765KV Main BAY (701) of ICT at APML Tiroda Plant 22-Jun-16 6:00 22-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily MAINTENANCE & TESTING WORK MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
146|400 Solapur-2 Main Bay (412) 22-Jun-16 9:00 22-)un-16 18:00 |Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-| WRTS-| R
147  |765KV SWITCHABLE LR_765KV_PUNE_SOLAPUR 22-Jun-16 9:00 22-Jun-16 11:00 |Daily NGR bypass CB jumpering works at Solapur WRTS-I WRTS-I C
148  |400 KV TBC @ Karad 22-Jun-16 10:00 22-)un-16 17:00 |Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL
149  [400/220kV | Spare ICT @ Kolhapur 23-Jun-16 10:00 23-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Qurterly Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL
During the outage period,
400/220/33KV, 315 MVA
150 [$90229/F1315 \va 16T @ Chandrapur 23uni6 | 800 | 23dund6 | 18:00 [Daily Ils’o':st';hg;k"\:gag;?ehme::‘ty;e;zg;lloggé’;0;:&5::ﬁgﬁ:‘;::nzgsomteﬂpﬁ ONPENEPC |\viseroL | msereL g{gge""‘::lf’se”‘a:;‘sge
considering the weather
condition,
151 |400Kv  |400kV Akola Yelwan Ckt 02 at 400kV RS Akola 23un-16 | 900 | 23Jun-16 | 18:00 |Daily APTCL work of ABT metering and Routine maintenance, Testing Works. MSETCL | MSETCL t':fo"i”\'n'ntl’fb‘;ﬂ:’sfesﬁzfe
152|400 400KV BHADRAVATI-PARLI | & 23-Jun-16 8:00 23-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily ;o;e/[)hzfo(c)?\jsfl)r)g ‘gl:):;i;)va:tsi?s;lrIli)'/r(r:aHn)slll‘jnei:iho:dli\r?{ea:g:vae:):ggzelgttlt))v;ir(ik)).cl;l::;r:\l(\)l:tzi-e 0 WRTS-| WRTS-| C
400kV DHARIWAL TPP-PARLI I N " L .
Dhariwal will remain in charged condition.
153 400KV 405 CB Tie-bay of Koynastg-IV & ICT-2 @ jejuri 23-Jun-16 9:00 23-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Annual testing & Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL No interruption on any
154|765 765 KV Seoni # 2 Main Bay 701 at Wardha 23-Jun-16 9:00 23-)un-16 18:00 |Daily AMP work at Wardha S/S WRTS-I WRTS-I R
155 |765/400  |ICT1_765/400kv_AURANGABAD 23-Jun-16 9:00 23-Jun-16 11:00 |Daily for change of phase combination at Aurangabad for RTV coating WRTS-| WRTS-| R
156 [400kv Lamboti - Parli line 23-Jun-16 10:00 23-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work & Line signature MSETCL MSETCL Load will be manage on
157|400 PUNE(GIS)-PUNE(TALEGOAN)_3 & 4 23-Jun-16 10:00 23-Jun-16 16:00 |Daily Maintenance work Rinfra Rinfra R
158|220 Tarapur - Boisar S/C Line 23-un-16 7:00 24-1un-16 18:00 |Daily Zg;//%r) Line crossing for Stringing work of Navsari Boisar Line ( for AP 346-347 and Loc 354/0 - paCIL \WR-Il c
159 [400kV \Warora-IEPL Line 23-Jun-16 9:00 23-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For Replacement of Corona ring MSETCL MSETCL IEPL will be fed from
160  [400/220/33| 315 MVA ICT-2 @ Waluj 24-)un-16 7:30 24-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily 89C PG overhauling work MSETCL MSETCL 400/220/33kv 315MVA
161  [400KV Kolhapur - Solapur(PG) - 1 24-Jun-16 10:00 24-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on 400 kV
162  |765/400kV |1500 MVA ICT at APML Tiroda plant 24-Jun-16 6:00 24-)un-16 18:00 |Daily MAINTENANCE & TESTING WORK MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
163  [400KV 400 KV Nagothane - Padghe - 1 24-)un-16 9:00 24-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily MAINTENANCE & TESTING WORK MSETCL MSETCL




SN |KV Element Name From To Basis |Reason System |Agency |Type

164|765 765 KV Seoni # 2 Main Bay 702 at Wardha 24-)un-16 9:00 24-)un-16 18:00 |Daily AMP work at Wardha S/S WRTS-I WRTS-I R
400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal,
400 kV Akola-

165  [400 kv Akola- Bhusawal Line 24-Jun-16 12:00 29-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line Unit Akola. A/R shall be kept in non auto mode. MSETCL MSETCL Nandgaonpeth & 400 kV
Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are
in service.

166  |400 AURANGABAD(MSETCL)-PUNE(GIS) | & Il 24-Jun-16 6:00 25-)un-16 18:00 |Conti. Stringing of up-coming 765KV D/C Aurangabad — Padge Transmission Line s;:?gcle & WRTS-| C

167 |765 BUS REACTOR Main Bay-701 at A'bad 24-Jun-16 9:00 24-)un-16 18:00 |Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-| WRTS-I R

168  [400Kv Chandrapur - Nanded Line 24-Jun-16 8:00 24-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For replacement of damaged earthwire MSETCL

169  [400kV Ektuni- Bableshwar- | Line 24-Jun-16 9.00 24-)un-16 17.00 [Daily Bay Maintenance work. Relay / CB / CT Testing MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Thapti Tanda I

170  |400 SSNNL-Dhule -2 24/un/16 9:00 27/Jun/16 18:00 |Daily PMM work PGCIL GETCO

171 |400KV Khadka-Deepnagar - 25-Jun-16 9:00 25-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Quarterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

172 [400KV Kolhapur - Solapur(PG) - 2 25-Jun-16 10:00 25-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on 400 kV

173 [400KV  [400 KV Nagothane - Padghe - 2 25-Jun-16 9:00 25-Jun-16 | 17:00 |Daily MAINTENANCE & TESTING WORK MSETCL MSETCL

174 |400 409 Parli # 2 Main Bay at Wardha 25-Jun-16 9:00 25-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily AMP work at Wardha S/S 'WRTS-| 'WRTS-| R

175|220 Dahanu Versova 25-1un-16 7:00 26-1un-16 18:00 |Daily ;[roovrvnelri:;ectlon of Navsari Boisar Line Loc 339 A/0. Outage is required due to hevay induction Reliance \WRII c

176|220 Dhanau Ghodbunder Line 1 25-1un-16 7:00 26-1un-16 18:00 |Daily ;rr%m';elri:;ectlon of Navsari Boisar Line Loc 339 A/0. Outage is required due to hevay induction Reliance \WR-Il c

177 |400KV Dhule-SSNNL ckt - | 25-Jun-16 8:00 25-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily Replacement of string identify suspecious in PID at loc no 84 & 85 MSETCL MSETCL

178|132 Newasa — Bableshwar 25-Jun-16 6:00 26-Jun-16 18:00 |Conti. Stringing of up-coming 765KV D/C Aurangabad — Padge Transmission Line WRTS-I MSETCL C

179 |765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_PADGHE1_AURANGABAD 25-Jun-16 7:00 25-Jun-16 16:00 |Daily Solapur-1 line switchable Reactor for AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-| WRTS-| R

180  [400 KV Kalwa - Padgha - Il 26-Jun-16 9:00 26-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily RM work MSETCL MSETCL
During the outage period,
400/220/33KV ( 3x 105)

400/220/33 , L . L . 1)For checking the heathyness of OLTC 2) For attending the 04 nos. Hot spot on PG-Il & PG-I MVA ICT-I will be in

181 KV 315 MVAICT-1I @ Chandrapur | 26-Jun-16 8:00 26-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily Isolator. 3) Measurement of DCRM of CB. 4) Routine maintenance of the ICT. MSETCL MSETCL service. Outage will be
availed considering the
weather condition.

. Powerline crossing works of 765kV D/C Hyderabad-Wardha between tower location Nos 36/0
182 [HVD KV CHANDRAPUR-PADGHE HVDC LINE 26-Jun-1f - 26-Jun-1 18: Dail MSETCL WRTS-|
8 cpokve UR-PADG c Gun-i6 | 800 6un-16 | 18:00 Daily & 37/0 (Chandrapur -Padghe Line tower nos.272 to 273) SETC s c

183|400 Boisar Vapi Line 26-Jun-16 7:00 27-Jun-16 18:00 |Continous _|Power Line crossing for Stringing work of Navsari Boisar Line (AP 03 - 04 ) PGCIL WR-II C

184|400 Boisar Padghe Line 26-Jun-16 7:00 27-Jun-16 18:00 |Continous _|Power Line crossing for Stringing work of Navsari Boisar Line (AP 03 - 04 ) PGCIL \WR-II C

185 (220 Dhanau Ghodbunder Line 1 26-Jun-16 7:00 27-Jun-16 18:00 |Continous |Power Line crossing for Stringing work of Navsari Boisar Line ( AP 339/0 - 339 A/0) Reliance Reliance C

186 |220 Dhanau Ghodbunder Line 2 26-Jun-16 7:00 27-Jun-16 18:00 |Continous |Power Line crossing for Stringing work of Navsari Boisar Line ( AP 339/0 - 339 A/0) Reliance Reliance C

187|400 Tarapur Boisar Line 2 26-Jun-16 7:00 27-Jun-16 18:00 |Continous _|Power Line crossing for Stringing work of Navsari Boisar Line (AP 03 - 04 ) PGCIL WR-II C

188|400 Tarapur Boisar Line 1 26-Jun-16 7:00 27-Jun-16 18:00 |Continous _[Power Line crossing for Stringing work of Navsari Boisar Line (AP 03 - 04 ) PGCIL \WR-II C

189  |400/220/33| 315 MVA ICT-2 on TBC @ Waluj 27-Jun-16 7:30 27-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily 89A PGl overhauling work MSETCL MSETCL Load on TBC

190 765 765kV PUNE(GIS)-SOLAPUR 27-Jun-16 9:00 27-)un-16 18:00 |Daily For attending earthwire stringing work between Loc No 62B/0 to 62C/0 WRTS-I WRTS-I R

191|765 765kV SEONI-WARDHA | 27-Jun-16 9:00 27-Jun-16 14:00 |Daily To attend CVT connector problem at Wardha WRTS-| WRTS- R

192 [400kV Babhaleshwar- Khadka Line 27-un-16 9.00 27-lun-16 17.00 |Daily Bay Maintenance work. Relay / CB / CT Testing MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Dhule 1, Dhule 2,

193 |765 ICT1_1500MVA (Main Bay-703) at Aurangabad 27-Jun-16 9:00 27-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-| WRTS- R

194  [400KV New Koyna — Dabhol — Il 27-un-16 8:30 27-lun-16 17:30 |Daily Routine maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL 400KV NK — Dabhol - will

195 |765 Vadodara-Dhule Line Main Bay (701) at Vadodara 27-Jun-16 10:00 27-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily AMP works PGCIL WR-II

196|400 400kV DHARIWAL TPP-PARLI I 28-Jun-16 9:00 29-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For insulator replacement works in NH / SH & Railway crossing for public safety. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

197  |400 400 KV Khandwa-Dhule-2 line 28-Jun-16 9:00 28-Jun-16 16:00 |Daily Terminal equipoment AMP and bushing oil sampling -3rd Cycle at both ends PGCIL 'WR-1I R

198|400 400kV BHADRAVATI-PARLI | 28-Jun-16 9:00 28-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For insulator replacement works in NH / SH & Railway crossing for public safety. WRTS-I WRTS-I C

199 |765 765 KV Bus Reactor # 2 Tie Bay 711 at Wardha 28-Jun-16 9:00 28-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily AMP work at Wardha S/S WRTS-| WRTS-I R

200|400 kv Chandrapur - Nanded Line 28-Jun-16 8:00 28-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For replacement of damaged earthwire MSETCL MSETCL

201 |400Kv Main Bay 404 only of A'Bad Ckt 01 at 400kV RS Akola 28-Jun-16 10:00 28-Jun-16 16:00 |Daily Quarterly Bay Maintenance and Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Akola - A'Bad Ckt 01 will

202 |220kV Mudshingi-Chikodi 28-Jun-16 8:00 28-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily MAINTENANCE & TESTING WORK MSETCL MSETCL

203 |765 Vadodara-Dhule Line Tie Bay (702) at Vadodara 28-Jun-16 10:00 28-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily AMP works PGCIL WR-II R

204 |400KV 400 KV Dhariwal-Chandrapur-Il Ckt-I 29-Jun-16 | 09:00 AM 30-Jun-16 18:00 |Continuous |Preventive maintenance 400KV Line-1 bay equipments at Dhariwal end s/stn. MSETCL Dhariwal

205|400 400KV Parli-Solapur-1 Line 29-Jun-16 9:00 29-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For AMP works of line terminating equipments at Parli Reliance WRTS-| R

206|765 765 KV Durg # 2 Main Bay 715 at Wardha 29-Jun-16 9:00 29-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily AMP work at Wardha S/S WRTS-I WRTS-I R

207 400KV C'pur Switching-Chandrapur-Il ckt-ll(Main Bay-412) at 400KV C'pur 29-Jun-16 9:00 29-Jun-16 14:00 |Daily Diagnostic Testing & allied Bay Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL During the outage period,

208 |220 D/C Jalna — Waluj 29-Jun-16 6:00 30-Jun-16 18:00 |Conti. Stringing of up-coming 765KV D/C Aurangabad — Padge Transmission Line WRTS-I MSETCL C

209 |765 DHULE (Main Bay-704) 29-Jun-16 9:00 29-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-| WRTS-| R

210  |400/220kV | 500MVA ICT-IIl @ Parli 30-Jun-16 9:00 30-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

211 400KV Chandrapur -Khaperkheda Line bay at Chandrapur 30-Jun-16 8:00 30un-16 | 18:00 |Daily 1) Measurement of Tan delta & capacitance of CT's & CVT's . 2)Measurement of CRM of CB. 2)|MSETCL MSETCL Outage will be availed




SN |KV Element Name From To Basis |Reason System |Agency |Type

212 |400KV Khadka-Deepnagar -1l 30-Jun-16 9:00 30-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Quarterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

213 |400kV Lonikand-Jejuri Line 30-Jun-16 9:00 30-Jun-16 17:00 |Daily Bay & line maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Load will be shared by
214|765 765 KV Aurangabad # 3 Main Bay 719 at Wardha 30-Jun-16 9:00 30-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily AMP work at Wardha S/S WRTS-I WRTS-I R

215  |400Kv Lamboti- PGCIL Line 30-Jun-16 10:00 30-Jun-16 18:00 |Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be manage on
216 [400Kv Main Bay 407 only of A'Bad Ckt 02 at 400kV RS Akola 30-Jun-16 10:00 30-Jun-16 16:00 |Daily Quarterly Bay Maintenance and Testing Work MSETCL MSETCL Akola - A'Bad Ckt 02 will




